

## **Sponsor Registration Form**

The Friends of the Davis Library's *Zombie-Thon* 5K Walk & Charity Food Drive is a new family-friendly event for all-ages.

The main focus of the event is raise awareness on community wellness issues that impact the quality of life in the Ohio Appalachian region.

Event will benefit the Rio Helping Hands Food Pantry and the Friends of the Davis Library's programming and community outreach efforts.

**EVENT LOCATION:** University of Rio Grande/Rio Grande Community College Main Campus & Bob Evans Farms in

Rio Grande, Ohio

**EVENT SCHEDULE:** 2:30 PM • Course Set Up

4:30 PM • Pre-Walk Activities Start

5:30 PM • Walk Begins

7 PM • Post-Walk Activities Start

Company Name	
Contact Person	
Address	
City	State
Zip Code	
Phone	
Cell Phone	
Email	
Total Sponsorship \$(\$25 for Rest Stop Area Sponsorship)	
CashCheck	Thank you!
Make Checks Payable to: URG Friends of the Davis Library	,

Mail to:

Friends of the Davis Library
University of Rio Grande/Rio Grande Community College
P.O. Box 500
Rio Grande, OH 45674

- Sponsors are needed to help supply and staff rest stop areas throughout the course route.
- Rest stop areas will provide 5K Walkers with bottle water and basic help services—such as directing event participants to restrooms and contacting emergency assistances, if necessary.
- Sponsors may also offer event participants their own promotional coupons or giveaway items, if so desired.
- The Friends of the Davis Library will make sure Rest Stop Areas are equipped with bottled water, a small first aid kit, and at least one table and two chairs.
- Sponsors will be recognized at the event and if sponsors supply a digital file with their name/logo by October 17, 2016, those will be posted at the event and on the event Website. (Email digital file to: awilson@rio.edu)
- Sponsors volunteering to staff the event rest stop areas agree to freely accept and willingly assume the risks of personal injury or property damage that may result from participating in this activity. Such sponsors should also complete the event's "Volunteer Registration Form" for liability waiver for each individual staffing a rest area. This form will also give event organizers permission for photographs of sponsors/volunteers to be used in the Friends of the Davis Library's promotional materials and social media communications.
- Any questions? Please contact, Amy R. Wilson, Director – J.A. Davis Library & Friends Advisor, at 1.800.282.7201, ext. 7382 or <a href="mailto:awilson@rio.edu">awilson@rio.edu</a>